TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT

The Township of Wyckoff intends to participate in the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments (HGAC) contract for the purchase and delivery of one (1) 2,000 gallon per minute fire pumper with a 1250-gallon water tank, with eight (8) person extended custom cab with ten inch (10") raised roof.

Information regarding the contract may be found at Wyckoff Town Hall, Municipal Clerk's Office, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff NJ 07481 between 9 am and 4 pm as well as on www.hgacbuy.org.

The Township of Wyckoff has joined the Houston-Galveston Area Council of Governments Cooperative Pricing System. The HGAC contract term for this procurement is December 1, 2017 to November 30, 2019.

It is the intent of the Township of Wyckoff to make a contract award to Spartan Motors USA, Inc., 907 7th Avenue North, Brandon, South Dakota, USA 57005 as stated in HGAC Contract, pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the HGAC advertised competitive, sealed bid.

The Township of Wyckoff is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2 (b) (3). Comment period ends March 4, 2019 at 10:00 am.

Joyce C. Santimauro, Municipal Clerk

Updated Legal notice fire apparatus HGAC pumper 03.04.19